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- SCOPE OF WORK™ M~

PROJECT DATA

SHEET INDEX

= FIRE PUMP: B13-480
* CAVE PORTAL: B09-141
*  THREE (3) 10,000 GALLON WATER TANKS.

= NFPA 72,2010 FIRE ALARM CODE

*  AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) -
CURRENT EDITION, FEDERAL ADA STANDARDS

NFPA 13, 2010 EDITION

STATE FIRE MARSHAL (CSFM) 03-03-44-0002-000-330-1

FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
TELEPHONE: (707) 759-5260

FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
TELEPHONE: (707) 759-5260
EMAIL: TDordea@mk2eng.com

FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
TELEPHONE: (707) 759-5260
EMAIL: MKiani@mk2eng.com

FAIRFIELD, CA 94534

TELEPHONE: (707) 759-5260
EMAIL: MKiani@mk2eng.com
TOMA P. DORDEA, PE

MIKE KIANI, PE MIKE KIANI, PE

M030804
12-31-14

PROJECT TITLE SITE DEVELOPMENT MECHANICAL PLUMBING ELECTRICAL
SCOPE OF WORK IN OF INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TOTAL AR 3 17,778 SF
"MECHANICAL, PLW%,‘;QF?&?,{% :f.‘:suensmcunzcmm WORK FOR INTERIOR g T04  PROJECT TITLE SHEET SD0.1  SITE DEVELOPMENT COVER SHEET & SCHEDULES MO.1  MECHANICAL COVER SHEET P01 PLUMBING COVER SHEET AND SCHEDULES E01  ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
OF WINE CAVES AND ASSOCIATED SITE WORK. PHASEI: 8460 SF SD02  SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN M02  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P21 WINE CAVE PLAN - WASTE & VENT UNDER SLAB E02  ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
}, PHASE | SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES THE CONSTRUCTION OF 8,460 SQUARE FEET PHASEI. 9318SF SDO3  UTILITY PLANS M2.1  WINE CAVE PLAN - VENTILATION P22 WINE CAVE PLAN - WASTE & VENT ABOVE SLAB E21  WINE CAVE PLAN - LIGHTING
OFWINEIGAVE AS INDICATED ON SHEETAQ1. OCCUPRN ———_— ARCHITECTURAL SD04  ENLARGED EQUIPMENT PAD PLAN M31  WINE CAVE PLAN - PROCESS PIPING P31 WINE CAVE PLAN - WATER, AIR & GAS UNDER SLAB E31  WINE CAVE PLAN - POWER
PHASE Il SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDITIONAL 9,318 AD1  ARCHITECTURAL COVER SHEET SD05  DETALS M41  ENLARGED PLANS P32 WINE CAVE PLAN - WATER, AIR & GAS ABOVE SLAB E41  ENLARGED PLANS
AN TYPE ] V-
SQUARE FEET OF WINE CAVE AS INDNCATED ON SHEET A0.1, OF CONSTRUCTION: 8 AD2  EGRESS SITE PLAN & ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN M51  PIPING DIAGRAMS P41 ENLARGED PLANS E51  SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
WINE CAVE TYPE: TYPE IIl CAVE AD3  ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & DETAILS M7 DETALS P71 DETALS E7.1  DETALS
FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES AD4  CALGREEN REQUIREMENTS M7.2  DETALS P72 DETALS E72  DETALS
NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE (UNDERGROUND) A21  WINECAVE PLAN MA1  TILE24COMPLIANGE P (PEYALS
A22  WINE CAVE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M82  TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE
REFERENCE NUMBERS BUILDING CODES AL WINECAVESECTIONS
A1 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBERS (APN): 039-640-011 & 039-640-012 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES & REGULATIONS: AB.1 DOOR SCHEDULE & INTERIOR DETAILS
CURRENT APPLICATION NUMBER: B13-00372 © 2010 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PART 1, TITLE 24
REDLINED DRAWING SET PERMIT NUMBER: B12-1516 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24
(2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24
(2009 INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24
(2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24
SEPARATE PERMITS (3000 NTETWATIONAL PLONGING CORE WTH CALFORAMMENONENTS) DIRECTORY OF CONTACTS
« 2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9, TITLE 24
(2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) ARCHITECT MECHANICAL ENGINEER PLUMBING ENGINEER ELECTRICAL ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SEPARATE PERMITS AND ARE NOT A PART OF THIS -
BUILDING PERMIT. SOME ITEMS RELATED TO THESE SEPARATE PERMITS ARE 2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE, PART 12, TITLE 24
SHOWN THROUGHOUT THE DRAWINGS FOR REFERENCE ONLY: MK2 ENGINEERS MK2 ENGINEERS MK2 ENGINEERS MK2 ENGINEERS NAPA CUSTOM CRUSH LLC KELVIN MORASCH CONSULTING
« 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 C.CR
@' FIRE SPRUNMLER SYSTEM: BI13:078 §  TITLE9) PUBLIC SAFETY; STATE FIRE MARSHALREGULATIONS - GREEN VALLEY EXECUTIVE CENTER GREEN VALLEY EXECUTIVE CENTER GREEN VALLEY EXECUTIVE CENTER GREEN VALLEY EXECUTIVE CENTER 4290 KINGSFORD DRIVE 1962 WISE DRIVE
v FIREALARMSVSTENS B13478 NATIONAL REFERENCE STANDARDS - LATEST EDITION 5030 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE 5030 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE 5030 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE 5030 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE NAPA, CA 94558 NAPA, CA 84558
SUITE 150 SUITE 150 SUITE 150 SUITE 150 TELEPHONE: (707) 738-6278

EMAIL: K.Morasch@yahoo.com

KELVIN MORASCH

TVINL

Green Valley Executive C
5030 Business Center D
: Suite 150
Fairfield, CA 94534
Phone: (707)759-5260
Fax: (707)759-5905
www.mk2eng.com
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INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

LEAST ONE 2A 108:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ADJACENT TO THE
PRIMARY EXIT TO THE UNIT. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE BATTERY-OPERATED SMOKE DETECTOR.
IF THE CONSTRUCTION TRAILER IS DIVIDED INTO MULTIPLE AREAS SUCH AS OFFICE(S) AND
STORAGE AREA(S), A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH AREA.

NO WELDING/CUTTING OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED UNLESS A PERMIT HAS BEEN
(OBTAINED AND/OR APPROVAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

VERIFY WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT IF NEW FIRE HYDRANTS AND ACCESS ROADS ARE REQUIRED BY
THE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PRIOR TO THE START OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.

CONTACT THE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, MINIMUM 24 HOUR NOTICE, FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF
THE BUILDING PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

o

N

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL MATERIALS, AS REQUIRED BY CODE, ARE
TESTED BY INDEPENDENT LABORATORIES AND THAT RESULTS ARE FURNISHED TO LOCAL
BUILDING AUTHORITIES, OWNER, AND PROJECT CONSULTANTS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, MAINTAINING, RELOCATING
AND/OR REMOVAL OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS NOTED ON THE PLANS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIAL SECTIONS, THICKNESS, AND DESIGN WITH
THE SOILS REPORT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ALLOWABLE HOURS OF CONSTRUCTION WITH THE
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

10. ADDITIONAL ON-SITE FIRE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED

BY FIRE MARSHAL.

. ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR HOW THE WORK IS PERFORMED, SAFETY, OR
NEGLIGENT ACTS OR OMISSIONS BY THE OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OR THEIR
SUB-CONTRACTORS.

12. DOCUMENTS MARKED “BID DOCUMENTS" SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

13. ANY CHANGES TO THESE DOCUMENTS OR THE DESIGN AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING

PERMIT SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE PRESIDING BUILDING
AGENCY FOR APPROVAL.

SANITARY FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

OCCUPANCY & EGRESS ANALYSIS

CODE ANALYSIS

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

CONSTRUCTION PHASING

BUILDING PERMIT IS FOR THE ENTIRE St
THE DIAGRAM BELOW THI

COPE OF WORK, INCLUDING BOTH CONSTRUCTION PHASES.
E COl OPTION FOR

PHASING.

& CIRC

UMTION A STEBMGE sy
- - )

PROJECT INFORMATION:

FACILITY IS UNDERGROUND AND ALL PORTIONS OF FACILITY ARE MORE THAN 60 FEET FROM THE
PROPERTY LINE IN ALL DIRECTIONS AND ON ALL SIDES. THEREFORE, THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED VALUE
OF 0.75 FOR FRONTAGE INCREASE (If) IS USED IN THE CALCULATIONS ABOVE.

ACC ALLEDDURT Sy N Y o s
BETAL @  sweeom BLDG BUILDING MAX MAXIMUI SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO NFPA 13, 2010 EDITION. BUILDING CODE AS WELL AS ALL KEFERENUEY UULUMEN 1S,
c8C CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE MIN MINIMUM ADZ EGRESS SITE PLAN & ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN B W E s s
CEC CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE MIRR MIRROR 2. AMANUAL ALARM FIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE WINE CAVES. FIRE ALARM 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATION OF NEW FRAMING e ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & DETAILS e Parr LA :
ROOM NUMBER cMC CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE MISC MISCELLANEOUS SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO NFPAT2, 2010 EDITION. MEMBERS, LINES OF SUPPORT, LOCATIONS OF ANCHOR BOLTS, HOLDOWNS, EXISTING SITE - .
cPC CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE OCC.  OCCUPANCY OR OCCUPANT CONDITIONS, AND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. A04  CALGREEN REQUIREMENTS Green Valley Executive Cent
WALL SECTION CHP CHAPTER oc ON CENTER 3. PROVIDE 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT THE WINE CAVES WHICH ARE LOCATED i i
@ DOOR NUMBER CLR CLEAR PL PROPERTY LINE WITHIN 75 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY PORTION OF THE CAVES. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN, ADEQUACY, AND SAFETY OF A2 WINE CAVE PLAN 5030 Busme.ss Center Driv¢
DIA DIAMETER PROP  PROPERTY SHALL BE MOUNTED 42"-60° ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER AND SHALL BE ERECTION BRACING, TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, ETC. A22 WINE CAVE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN Suite 150
DWG DRAWING RO ROUGH OPENING CURRENTLY SERVICED AND TAGGED. Fairfield, CA 94534
@ WINDOW TYPE DWGS  DRAWINGS SEC SECTION 4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE PRIOR TO A3l WINE CAVE SECTIONS airfield,
BUIL ELEC ELECTRIC OR ELECTRICAL SIM SIMILAR 6. AN APPROVED KEY BOX SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE BUILDING ACCESS BY THE FIRE THE APPLICATION OF ALL SHEAR WALLS, FLOOR SHEATHING, STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND FINISH A ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS Phone: (707)759-5260
EQ EQUAL SF SFSQUARE FOOT OR SQUARE FEET DEPARTMENT. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND TYPE WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO MATERIALS. Fax: (707)759-5905
FINISH OR COLOR FT FOOT OR FEET TYP TYPICAL INSTALLATION. AB.1 DOOR SCHEDULE & INTERIOR DETAILS "
GA GAGE OR GAUGE UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION, DEMOLITION MEANS AND www.mk2eng.com
RO B EUATION KE¥ A eSO OB 7. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION OFFICE (MODULAR BUILDING/TRAILER) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT METHODS ON THE PROJECT.

CONSULTANTS

GROUP | LOAD FACTOR | TOTAL AREA OF WINE CAVES: 17778 SF.
NAME OF SPACE A(';? I i
(CPCTABLE A) occ OCCUPANCY GROUPS: F2,52.8
. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: v
PRESS AREA | 750]  F 2,000 1 PHASE Il b\ N EXIT - cavervee rv .
WINE CAVE TYPE: PE Il CAVI
FERMENTATION Tose|  F 2,000 1 SCOPEIGEWORK TOSX, EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 230° A
HOSPITALITY os7! F 2,000 1 #1 FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES .
PHASE I
OFFICE ENTRY CIRGAX ATION 48] AcC L) LI SCOPE OF WORK iy A NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE (UNDERGROUND)
CIRCULATION NEAR TASTING ROOM 33| AcC. | [} [ ' &
MISC.CIRCULATION 227| AcC. [ o & N
WINE LAB 30 F | 200 1 JAS " \g REVISION APPROVED
= — roval of (his sHoRt agpie
AR SoRAGE A CRCURTOR ) > i wi BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS opreun o s ot s
STORAGE ROOM | s 5,000 1 ] L SRR — occ. ALLOWASLE PROPOSED Son Biig, Permit A
TASTING ROOM & WINE BAR so| B 200 ] 5 (n 'SCOPE OF WORK GROUP [ AREA(SF) | STORIES |HEIGHT (FT)| AREA(SF) | “stores | HewG 13- 5-’0_5_7_2131
OFFICE AREA 23] 8 200 2 - —
BREAK ROOM | B 200 1 2 2 13,000 2 | 4123 1 [ na
DOME / GUEST ENTRY TUNNEL 1348] Acc. [ ] 7,; s2 | 1350 2 | 4 10476 [ P e
- s
RESTROOMS 264 AcC. o o PHASE Il 2 8 9,000 2 40 3179 1 NA
= T - 0S SCOPE OF WORK —\ 70 BREAX ) ‘ . l
SHOWER ROOM | 120 ACC. [} | ] 5 5750 RO TI ROOM OFFICE AREA 3
ELECTRICAL ROOM 144| AcCC. 0 0 TEMPORARY SHOTCRETE SHOWER WINE LAB 5 E
L | [ 2 WAL TO BE REMOVES B ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (CBC 506.1)
o RI
e 5] l = DURING PHASE Il OF WO A A A )
F-2 OCCUPANCY: SET
MPORARY TASTING ROOM, OFF‘ C E
TABLE TOPS ON BARRELL! Aa=13,000 + (13,000 x 0.75) + (13,000 x 2)
PLUMBING FIXTURE QUANTITIES -
REQUIRED ! PROVIDED 5.2 OCCUPANCY: ~OMPLANGE
(CPC TABLE 4-1) I : T a 3 I SOMPLANCE
| MeN [WOMEN | MeN [women [umisex [ Tora Aa = 13,500 + (13,500 x 0.75) + (13,500 x 2) 4 )
] — Aa = 13,500 + 10,125 + 27.000 5 s
Aa=50625
WATER CLOSETS 1 1 1 1 IR z TEMPORARY SHOTCRETE — & OCCUPANCY:
WALL TO BE REMOVED EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 246' o : g =
URINALS [) [} [) [ [) [) I BANONJURINS FHASE § OF WORK Aa=9000 + 0000 x075)+ (9.000x2) A
LAVATORIES 1 1 1 1 1 3 PHASE !l E Nl =4 g /
SCOPE OF WORK SCOPE OF WORK Aa=33750 . GBS o
SHOWERS [ o | o [) 1 1 & Pty N FEB 25 2
ORIING FOUNTAINS 2 L L] " . 9 NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (CBC 508.2): “l13-003 72
THE TOTAL PROPOSED AREA OF 17,778 SF IS LESS THAN THE MOST RESTRICTIVE ALLOWABLE AREA sy e
PER STORY OF 33,750 SF (B' OCCUPANCY). THEREFORE, THIS FACILITY COMPLIES WITH THE 3 Tnti fervice
REQUIREMENTS FOR NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES. :
TEMPORARY SHOTCRETE E
WALL TO BE REMOVED z
TEMPORARY SHOTCRETE BURNG PHASE 1 66 FRONTAGE INCREASE (CBC 506.2):
WALL TO BE REMOVED
DURING PHASE Il OF WORK'

il > G, SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE (CBC 506.3
( 3):
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 298' NO. REVISION
FACILITY IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THEREFORE, A e e
VALUE OF 2 FOR SPRINKLER INCREASE (s} IS USED IN THE CALCULATIONS ABOVE. A CLOSE OUT REVISIO!
& Z PHASE | - SCOPE OF WORK . R
Press g 8,460 SF T S

N PHASE Il - SCOPE OF WORK
9,318 SF

2l
& PROJECT
. cH NAPA
\\ F AREA & OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CUSTOM CRU ¢
OCCUPANCY | FUNCTION OF SPACE LOAD FACTOR b
& NAME OF SPACE 'gg\ l = | [ | gg&‘sﬁz‘;’s “Eg'("r‘r"f“ FR&‘:'T‘;ED MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED = 400" ¢
|_—— CONSTRUCTION PHASE 2 l | (CBC CHAPTER3) | (CBC TABLE 1004.1.1) | (cBC TABLE 1004.1.1) | FOR 'F-2 AND 'S-2' OCCUPANCIES WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM. WI N E CAVE,_
MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED = 300"
PRESS AREA 750 F2 EQUIPMENT | 300 ] 1 1 FOR '8 OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 2275 SODA CANYON RO
FERMENTATION 1,009 F2 EQUIFMENT [ 00 1 1 (CBC 1014 & TABLE 1016.1) NAPA, CA 94559
! HOSPITALITY 957 F2 100 10 1 1
) OFFICE ENTRY CIRCULATION 408 F2 CIRCULATION [] [ [ 1 SHEET CONTENTS
CIRCULATION NEAR TASTING ROOM 393 F2 CIRCULATION [ 0 [] 1
\ | MISC.CIRCULATION 227 F2 CIRCULATION [ 0 0 1 EXIT DISCHARGE ARCHITECTURZ
WINE LAB 300 F2 BUSINESS 100 3 1 1 o - =
BARREL STORAGE & CIRCULATION 9,763 s2 WAREHOUSE 500 20 1 3 Déﬁj{‘sﬁ’;ﬁ"‘;"o?ﬁn?;f&%,:g ﬁ Exs,-‘rAND COVER SHEET
STORAGE ROOM 713 s-2 WAREHOUSE 500 2 1 1 DISCHARGE. E
TASTING ROOM & WINE BAR 880 B BUSINESS 100 9 1 1 (CBC 1027) S|
OFFICE AREA 219 B 100 3 1 1 o I— S
BREAK ROOM 144 [ 100 2 3 1 % SCALE AS NOTED
DOME / GUEST ENTRY TUNNEL 1,348 B ACCESSORY USE o 0 1 1 o v s saia
DATE MAY 6, 2013
RESTROOMS 264 B USE 0 0 1 1 g -
SHOWER ROOM 120 B8 ACCESSORY USE [ [ 1 1 ‘E CC/H/SD
ELECTRICAL ROOM 144 B ELECTRICAL ROOM 300 1 1 1 o —
glosamer
TOTAL [ vnme] 57 2 3 =108 NoO. 1308
&
— S|SHEET NO.
NOTE: TWO EXITS ARE REQUIRED WHEN THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS EXCEEDS 49. Q
/ .
o A0.1
.
n




S
G

3\13cs

PLAN DIMENSIONS
REFER TO THIS LINE

11/25 6

3/4° RADIUS

ASPHALT OR CONCRETE,

#4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
TOP AND BOTTOM

Flllﬁlllmlll

CONCRETE CURB WITH DXPANSION
JOINTS AT 20°-0° 0.C.

/16Y

CONCRETE CURB[ 12\

3
€

AD.Z

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0° Qoy

CONCRETE SLAB WITH THICKENED EDGE,
SLOPE 1/8 PER FOOT TO PAVING,

ASPHALT PAVEMENT,
SEE SITE PLAN #4 REBAR AT 12"

0.C.
EAD’I WAY AT MID-DEPTH
/N
al 'l
L -

SEE DHELI AU.D PUK ITFILAL
ACCESSIBILITY NOTES AND DETAILS.

@ SITE NOTES:

1. DOSTING RETAINING WALL. SEE PROECT TITLE SHEET, Ti, FOR
OTHER PERMIT NUMBERS THAT ARE NOT A PART OF THIS PERMIT,

2 WINE CAVE ENTRANCE TUNNEL

3

ENTRY/EXIT DOORS, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL
SYBMOL OF ACCESSIBILTY AT THE EXTERIOR NEAR THE ACCESSBLE
ENTRANCES. SEE DETAL 9/A6.1.

4. 60" DEEP LEVEL LANDING AT EACH EXTERIOR DOOR LESS THAN 2%
'SLOPE IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

5. 3'-0° WDE CONTINUOUS DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TO WARN
OCCUPANTS OF THE HAZARDOUS VEHICULAR AREA AS THEY EXIT
THE FACUITY. SEE ACCESSBITY NOTES ON SHEET AQ.3 AND
DETAL 6/A0.2.

6. ACCESSBLE PATH STRIPING. SEE DETAL 2/A0.2

. VAN ACCESSBLE PARKING STALL. SEE DETAL 1/A0.2

PAINTED INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBIUTY ON PAVEMENT.
SEE DETAILS 1 & 5/A0.2.

]

. 4—INCH WIDE "HIGHWAY WHITE" PARKING STRIPING, TYPICAL

B

ACCESSIBLE SIGN AT PARKING LOT ENTRANCE. SEE DETAL 10/A0.2.

11. CONCRETE PAVING WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. PROVIDE EXPANSION
JOINTS AT 20°-0° MAXIMUM SPACING. SEE CIVIL DRAWNGS
(SEPARATE PERMIT).

12. ASPHALT PAVING. SEE CIVIL DRAWNGS (SEPARATE PERMIT).

13. CONCRETE TRANSITION TO ASPHALT PAVING, SEE DETAL 11/A0.2.

14. CONCRETE CURB. SEE DETAL 12/A0.2. SEE CIVIL DRAWNGS
(SEPARATE PERMIT).

19

CONCRETE TRANSITION TO ASPHALT PAVEMENT}/ 11

PARTIAL SITE PLAN - ACCESSIBLE PARKING}" 3

20z

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"\NAD.Z

SCALE: 1/16" = 1-0" A09

17" X 22° REFLECTIVE PORCELAIN ENAMELLED
STEEL SIGN WITH BEADED 1" LETTERS AND TWO
3/8" DIA. BOLTS THROUGH STEEL PIPE. SIGN TEXT
TO READ:

"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE PARKED IN DESIGNATED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT DISPLAYING
DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR LICENSE PLATES
ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABIUTIES MAY BE
TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED
VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED AT

OR BY TELEPHON

K}

NOTES;
1. DETECTAELE WARNING SHALL

SEE SITE PLAN

3 3 SHALL BE AN lNTEGﬁAL PART
1 1 OF THE WALKING SURFACE.
2. DETECTABLE WARNING

4t

© 00000 Aranovao. L B DA/

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE 60°X60" PASSING
SPACES EVERY 200"

2. PROVIDE 60" MIN. LENGTH
LEVEL AREAS EVERY 400"

ING o 4™ WIDE "HIGHWAY WHITE'
(BLANK SPACES ARE TO BE FILLED IN WITH pmm:o STRIPING
APPROPRIATE INFORMATION AS A PERMANENT sg -] @ @ @ @ @ @
PART OF THE SIGN Z 5
) % |00 0 0 ole
© # @< Sw
P 2" DIAMETER GALV. STEEL PIPE.
) | PRUE & PANT BLACK = ©00000 GROUT BED §§
9
E] ©0© 0000 JOINT COLOR 2 3 45
SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIDEWALK LOCATIONS i /7 T0 MATCH TILES @g
0000060 e
1 o=
e RECESS CONCRETE PER
GALV. METAL PIPE SLEEVE, GROUT SOLID 167 T Top MANUFACTERER'S RUNNING SLOPE
.‘L APPROX. 0.90" RECOMMENDATIONS
. AT BASE
CONCRETE BASE WITH 6° GRAVEL BELOW
L TYPICAL PLAN TYPICAL SECTION A
18 14\ ACCESSIBLE SIGN AT SITE ENTRANCE[ 10\ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE| 6 \ ACCESSIBLE PATH STRIPING) 2"\
20 202 o v = 7100 o v - 1o (02 o e = 02
NOTE;
SURFACE OF PARKING SPACE AND
ACCESS AISLE SHALL BE LESS THAN
.5 2% SLOPE IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.
0 o B S P T -
A DARK BLUE BACKGROUND AT EACH ACCESSIBLE I 3-0" L m§§§ :mfcggggﬁ SI5?}'\‘11.
PARKING STALL. BOLT TO PIPE WITH TWO 3/8° o 2 SEE DETAIL 9/A0.2
DIA. BOLTS INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF Ng FACE OF 6 HIGH CONCRETE
R MoCLShE ARG \.‘1‘—_ - CURB FOR USE AS WHEEL STOP
MINIMUM FINE SIGN TO READ: { STALL — POSITION SO THAT IT K
"MINIMUM FINE $250° IS VISBLE TO TRAFFIC g \
VAN ACCESSIBILITY SIGN ONLY WHERE INDICATED ENFORCEMENT: OPrICIALS - e G BT BARIED
ON SITE PLAN TO READ: "VAN ACCESSIBLE" —4 )
TG WY B‘m}”&;@ 00 3R — STRIPING WITH REFLECTIVE GLASS
. n El S BEADS AT AISLE STRIPES AND AT
2" DIAMETER GALV. STEEL PIPE. STD. 5996); 2 COATS TYP. e PARKING STALL OUTLINE
PRIME & PAINT BLACK. :
OMIT PIPE IF SIGN IS WALL MOUNTED. ?g
WHITE SYMBOL AND PERIMETER b;
EDCE, 3" WIDE PAINT "HIGHWAY =
SIDEWALK OR GRADE, SEE SITE PLAN =
WHITE® ~ 2 COATS TYPICAL
- /:. i [~ 12" HIGH 'WHITE' PANTED LETTERS
- oA R
; = 41 i
o z - - 3
MR | GALV. METAL PIPE SLEEVE — GROUT SOLID R=7.29
5 - — - g_0" M L—— 1/2" MAX. GAP_AND
o y 1/4" MAX. VERTICAL CHANGE
T Yo sTALL AT TRANSITION TO ACCESSBLE
. L ———— CONCRETE BASE WITH 6 GRAVEL BELOW 5-0" MIN.
i - AT STD. STALL PARKING STALL AND AISLE

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PAINTED ON PAVEMENT
SURFACE OF EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL,
SEE DETAIL 5/A0.2

{

ENGIRKEERS X
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5030 Business Center Dri

Suite 150

Fairfield, CA 94534
Phone: (707)758-5260
Fax: (707)759-5905
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® ® = 1. EXISTING RETANING WAL SEE PROVECT TITLE SEET, T1, FOR
= T OTHER PERMIT NUMBERS THAT ARE NOT A PART OF THIS PERMIT. JAN
— - 2. ENTRY/EXIT DOORS, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. PROVIDE 60° DEEP
LEVEL LANDING OUTSIDE THE DOORS THAT IS LESS THAN 2%
SLOPE IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. PROJECT
Q— MATCH LINE 3. TACTILE EXIT SIGN. SEE DETAL 10/A6.1. NAPA
] O 4. PROVIDE 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT THE WINE CUSTOM CRUS
CAVES WHICH ARE LOCATED WITHIN 75 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE
FROM ANY PORTION OF THE CAVES. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE WINE CAVES
MOUNTED 42°-60" ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER AND SHALL BE CURRENTLY SERVICED AND TAGGED.
‘ A ‘ PRESS AREA VERIFY EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT. 2275 SODA CANYON ROZ
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